REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor's Office: Restard No.: 19192

Sponsor(s): Date:

Greg Grounds June 20, 2016

SUBJECT	Action Requested ☐ Resolution ☐ Ordinance			
	Project/Title: Awarding 2016 Pavement Mai Hall Contractors, LLC under the terms and c			
BUDGET INFORMATION To be completed By Requesting Department and Finance	Amount authorized by this legislation this famount previously authorized this fiscal year Total amount authorized after this legislative Amount budgeted for this item * (including Source of funding (name of fund) and according to the state of the state	ear: ye action: , transfers): unt code numl		\$193,319.41 \$ 0.00 \$193,319.41 \$193,319.41 Public Works: 004-1506-58040 (Roads) \$193,319.41
	* If account includes additional funds for other expenses OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION: No budget impact (no fiscal note required Prior Year Budget (if applicable): Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable)	d)	in the account is: \$2,205,000	
PRIOR LEGISLATION	Prior ordinances and (date): N/A Prior resolutions and (date):			
CONTACT INFORMATION	RLA drafted by: Chris Jenkins, Project Mana			
REQUEST SUMMARY	The Departments of Public Works requires Pavern plans and specifications, and Bid No. PW03-2016 Advertisement was posted once in the Daily Reco Sealed proposals were opened on April 26, 2016. tabulation is attached. A summary of the bids is a	to accomplish rd and the bidd at the offices of s follows: AS F	the work. ling information was posted f Public Works with 2 bidd READ	d on "Public Purchase" Website.
		ty and State ansas City, MO	BIDS \$ 19	93,047.63
		ansas City, MO		96,009.01
	The Engineers Estimate for the project is \$241,910. The Department of Public Works recommends that the lowest and best bidder with the following char 1. Public Works would like to increase the work will consist of some Onyx for mor The contract with Musselman & Hall Contractors,	at the contract bages: Onyx portion of readways, when	of the contract to include a hich added a little over 0.8	dditional budget funds. The added
	Musselman & Hall Contractors original August Musselman & Hall Cont		\$ 1	193,047.63
	Plus additional work TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT	AMOUNT		+ 271.78 193,319.41
	We request that 1. A Resolution be prepared authorizing the & Hall Contractors, LLC 2. We further request that the Manager of 3. We request that the Director of Public V items, to the extent that there will be no	e County Exec Finance be author	utive to execute this construction or ized to encumber \$193, rized to approve adjustmen	ruction contract with Musselman 319.41 to cover the costs. ts in the construction contract line
CLEARANCE	☐ Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Business License Verified (Purchasing & Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Actions)	Department)		's Office)

ATTACHMENTS	Bid Tabulation, JC Tax Clearance, Core 4 Property Tax Clearance Certification, Comp	liance Certification,
	Business in Good Standing, Bid Bond Insurance Company, and Road Work List	
REVIEW	Department Director: Brian D. Gaddie, P.E.	Date: 6/7/2016
	Plai	
	Finance (Budget Approval):	Date:
	If applicable "Mary gasmusen	10/8/16
	May Yow Brown	Date: 6/14/16
	County Counselors Office:	Date:

Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Department)

Funds for this were encumber	ed in the annual budget.	Fund in
is chargeable and there is a c	unencumbered to the credit of the appropriate as a balance otherwise unencumbered in the sufficient to provide for the obligation here.	ne treasury to the credit of the fund from which
Funds sufficient for this expe	enditure will be/were appropriated by Ordi	inance #
Funds sufficient for this annu	ropriation are available from the source inc	dicated below.
i unus surnetent for uns appr	opination are available from the source in	
Account Number:	Account Title:	Amount Not to Exceed:
Account Number: Public Works: This award is made on a need	Account Title: 004-1506-58040 (Roads)	Amount Not to Exceed: \$193,319.41 Inty to pay any specific amount. The availability

Fiscal Note:

This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget.

	PC	C#	
Date:	June 8, 2016		RES# 19192
Department	:/Division	Character/Description	Not to Exceed
Special Road & Br	idge Fund - 004		
1506 - Road & Brido	ge Maintenance	58040 - Roads & Highways	193,320
·	-		
			-
			. .
		-	
		·	-
		-	
			103 320

Mary Rasmuser.
Budgeting

Jackson County, Missouri
Department of Public Works -Engineering Division
303 W. Walnut
Independence, MO. 64050

Bid Tabulation Prepared By: Chris Jenkins, Project Manager



LIST OF BIDDERS

UNOFFICIAL

JCPW Contact for project information: Rodger Seidelman at 816-847-7055

2016 Pavement Maintenance Phase 3 - Onyx Seal

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3197 - BID NO. PW 03-2016

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 26, 2016 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of such bids.

NO.	Firm	City and State	Amount Bid	% above Low
1	Musselman & Hall Contractors, LLC	Kansas City, MO	\$193,047.63	0.00%
2	Vance Brothers, Inc.	Kansas City, MO.	\$196,009.01	1.53%
	Engineers Estimate - JCPW	Independence, MO.	\$241,910.40	25.31%

Filename: 02A-P-3 3197Rod.xlsm - List of Bidders Printed: 4/27/2016

Bid Tabulation for 2016 Pavement Maintenance Phase 3 Onyx Seal

Jackson County PN 3197 - Bid No. PW-03-2016

Department of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Opening Date and Time: April 26, 2016 at 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of such bids.

UNOFFICIAL

Numbers highlighted in Yellow denote mathematical error

					1		2			
This	project is funded and Adm County, MC		y Jackson	Contra	lman & Hall actors, LLC s City, MO		Brothers, Inc.	Enginee	rs Estimate	Avg. unit \$ of 2 lowest
ltem No	Description	Unit	No. Units	Unit Price	Total Amt. Bid	Unit Price	Total Amt. Bid	Unit Price	Total Amt. Estimated	Bids Received
	Roadway Items									
1	Mastic Seal (ONYX)	SY	148,069	1.27	188,047.63	1 29	191,009.01	\$1,60	236,910.40	1.28
2	Force Account	LS	1	5,000 00	5,000.00	5,000 00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Total Amount Bid for P	roject (Ite	ms 1 to 2) =		\$193,047 63		\$196,009.01		\$241,910 40	
	Received Bid Totals 4-26	-2016		[\$193,047.63		\$196,009.01			
	Math or Extension Error T	otal Amou	nt	[\$0.00		\$0.00			
	Extension error line (s) (Ite	em No. Abo	ove) ??			Γ				

Notes:

^{1.} The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate available funds.

Confirmation Memorandum Jackson County Missouri - Department of Public Works

TO:

Dana Tadlock

Taxpayer Services Supervisor

Collection Department

FROM:

Chris Jenkins **Project Manager Engineering Division**

DATE:

May 2, 2016

SUBJECT: Request for Tax Clearance

2016 Pavement Maintenance Phase 3 - Onyx Seal

Project No. 3197 - Bid Number PW 03-2016

In accordance with County Ordinance 1208, Sections 1003.01 and 1070, the Director of Public Works requests that the below listed Company and/or individuals be verified as being listed and assessed on the County tax rolls, and is in no way delinquent on any taxes payable to the County.

Musselman and Hall Contractors, LLC

4922 East Blue Banks Kansas City, MO 64130

Information needed: Type of tax due, amount of tax, and if account is paid or unpaid. (If account is unpaid please include a printout of statement). Place amount paid/amount due under type that applies.

	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Amount</u>	141
Type of Tax	<u>Paid</u>	<u>Due</u>	
BUSINESS	99,445.40	_0_	
MERCHANTS	85.00	_&	
INDIVIDUAL	_0_	_0	
REAL ESTATE	4463.35	0	
		Denve Keynolds	
		Signature (Person Verifying)	
	æ	Date: 5/2/14	

CC: Design Contract File

MULTI-JURISDICTION- CORE4 PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATION

(Jackson County, MO, Unified Government of Wyandotte County, KS & Johnson County, KS)

Business to Be Certifled: 1. Business Name: Musselman and Hall Contractors DBA Name Musselman and Hall Contractors 2. Business Address: 4922 Bluebanks Ave. Kansas City, MO 64130 City, State 3. Contact Information: Tim Moulls 816-861-1234 tmoulis@mendh.net Business Owner/Taxpayer To Be Certified (Attach additional sheets if more owners exist for your business.) Owner Name: MICHAELE, MORRIS Owner Residence Address: 6975 NW Swiser Cr Karcas Ciry / Street City, State Authorization/Signature This Authorization shall expire one (1) year from the latest date below certified and is renewed upon agency request. I, the undersigned Business Owner/Taxpayer, hereby hold each CORE4 entity named below harmless from any and all liability relating to unauthorized disclosure of confidential tax information resulting from release of information related to this Core4 Tax Clearance Authorization under all applicable confidentiality laws including federal, state, or local, including any damages sustained by wrongful transmission of confidential tax information to any other person. UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS AUTHORIZATION, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE. Further, I hereby certify that I am the Owner/Taxpayer named herein or that I have the authority to execute this Authorization on behalf of the Owner/Taxpayer hereinabove named. **CORE4 CERTIFICATION** I, the undersigned CORE4 representative, do herby certify that property taxes levied for the preceding year against the owner/taxpayer shown above have either been paid in full, have been paid for the first half of the preceding year or that satisfactory evidence has been presented to this office that said owner/taxpayer had no taxable property for the preceding year. I further certify that property taxes levied for the preceding year against owner/taxpayer showing above have also been paid in full; have been paid for the first half of the preceding year or that satisfactory evidence has been presented to this office that said owner/texpayer had no taxable property for the preceding year; OR Tax Clearance Not Granted Tax Clearance Not Granted Entity Tax Clearance Not Granted Tax Clearance Not Granted Entity JACKSON COUNTY, Missouri on this date: urchasing Agent/Mgr/ County Designer UNIFIED GOVERNMENT/ KC, KS on this date: Contract Compliance Officer/Designee JOHNSON COUNTY, KS on this date: County Treasurer/Designee

Core4 Tax Clearance, Issued: 7/2014

MULTI-JURISDICTION- CORE4

PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATION
(Jackson County, MO, Unified Government of Wyandotte County, KS & Johnson County, KS)

Business to Be Certified:

1. Business Name: Musse	lman end Ha	II Contractors		
DBA Name Musselman	and Hall Co	niraciors		
2. Business Address: 4922	2 Bluebanks	Ave, Street	Kansas City, MC City, State	84130 Zip
3. Contact Information: Tim	Moulis 816		tmoulis@ma	ndh.net
Business Owner/Texpayer	To Be Certif	Phone Fed (Attach additional sheets	E-n If more owners exist for your but	nail Biness.)
Owner Name: MICHAE	LE.M	opers		
Owner Residence Address:	ر ۱۹۶۶	NW Swiser Cr	Kawas Ciry MO City, State	L4152
Authorization/Signature				(30)
This Authorization shall expire	one (1) yea	r from the latest date below co	ertifled and is renewed upon age	ency request.
to unauthorized disclosure of (confidential trible confiden	ax information resulting from a tiality laws including federal	entity named below harmless f elease of information related to state, or local, including any dam	this Cored Tay Clasrance
UNDER PENALTIES OF PER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,	JURY, I DEC IT IS TRUE,	CLARE THAT I HAVE EXAM CORRECT AND COMPLETI	INED THIS AUTHORIZATION, E.	AND TO THE BEST OF MY
Further, I hereby certify that on behalf of the Owner/Taxpo	I am the Ow ayer hereins	mer/Taxpayer named hereir ibove named.	or that I have the authority to	execute this Authorization
			Muli Sul	lonn
CORE4 CERTIFICATION I, the undersigned CORE4 represented to this office that said levied for the preceding year appreceding year or that satisfactor preceding year;	paid in full, i d owner/taxp gainst owner	have been paid for the first ha ayer had no taxable property ftaxpayer showing above haw	if of the preceding year or that s for the preceding year. I furthe a also been paid in full have be	atisfactory evidence has been certify that property taxes on paid for the first helf of the
OR				
Tax Clearance Not Granted		Entity		
Tax Clearance Not Granted	ח	Entity		
Tax Clearance Not Granted				
Tax Clearance Not Granted	C	Entity		
JACKSON COUNTY, Missouri	on this date	B;	, by	
UNIFIED GOVERNMENT/ KC, I	KS on this d	late: 5/11/2016		Could Designee
JOHNSON COUNTY, KS on thi	is date:		, by County Treasurer/Des	Ignee

Core4 Tax Clearance, Issued: 7/2014

MULTI-JURISDICTION- CORE4 PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATION

(Jackson County, MO, Unified Government of Wyandotte County, KS & Johnson County, KS) Business to Be Certified: 1. Business Name: Musselman and Hall Contractors DBA Name: Musselman and Hell Contractors Business Address: 4922 Bluebanks Ave. Kansas City, MO Street City, State Zip 3. Contact Information: Tim Moulis 818-861-1234 tmoulis@mandh.net Business Owner/Texpayer To Be Certified (Attach additional sheets if more owners exist for your business.) Owner Name: MICHAELE, MORRIS Owner Residence Address: 6975 NW SwiseT CT KANGES City State Authorization/Signature This Authorization shall expire one (1) year from the latest date below certified and is renewed upon agency request. I, the undersigned Business Owner/Taxpayer, hereby hold each CORE4 entity named below harmless from any and all liability relating to unauthorized disclosure of confidential tax information resulting from release of information related to this Core4 Tax Clearance Authorization under all applicable confidentiality laws including federal, state, or local, including any damages sustained by wrongful transmission of confidential tax information to any other person. UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS AUTHORIZATION, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE. Further, I hereby certify that I am the Owner/Taxpayer named herein or that I have the authority to execute this Authorization on behalf of the Owner/Taxpayer hereinabove named. **CORE4 CERTIFICATION** I, the undersigned CORE4 representative, do herby certify that property taxes levied for the preceding year against the owner/taxpayer shown above have either been paid in full, have been paid for the first half of the preceding year or that satisfactory evidence has been presented to this office that said owner/taxpayer had no taxable property for the preceding year. I further certify that property taxes levied for the preceding year against owner/taxpayer showing above have also been paid in full; have been paid for the first half of the preceding year or that satisfactory evidence has been presented to this office that said owner/taxpayer had no taxable property for the preceding year; OR Tax Clearance Not Granted П Tax Clearance Not Granted Entity Tax Clearance Not Granted Entity Tax Clearance Not Granted

Purchasing Agent/Mgr/ County Designee

Contract Compliance/Officer/Designee

Treasurer/Designee

Core4 Tax Clearance, Issued: 7/2014

JACKSON COUNTY, Missouri on this date: _

UNIFIED GOVERNMENT/ KC, KS on this date:

JOHNSON COUNTY, KS on this date: 5/12/2010

Certificate of Compliance

ISSUED TO:

Musselman & Hall Contractors, Inc.

Whose Affirmative Action Program has been reviewed and found to be in compliance with Chapter 6. Jackson County Code which prohibits, discriminatory employment practices and promotes equal employment opportunity by contractors doing business with Jackson County.

This certificate is effective for a twelve (12) month period following its date of execution.

Executed this

1st

day of January

2

2016

The What

COMPLIANCE REVIEW OFFICER JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

Res. 19192

JASON KANDER

MINIOURI
SECRETARY

MISSOURI ONLINE BUSINESS FILING



Limited Liability Company Details as of 5/2/2016

Business Entity Fees & Forms		Required Fish
Business Entity FAQ	File Documents - select the filing from the "Filing Type" drop-down list, then click FILE OR	ILINE,
Business Entity Home Page	File Registration Reports - click FILE REGISTRATION REPORT. Copies or Certificates - click FILE COPIES/CERTIFICATES.	
Business Entity Online Filing		
Business Outreach Office	RETURN TO Select filing filing Filing Type Amendment	rom the list. ONLINE
Business Entity Contact Us	ORDER COPIES/	
UCC Online Filling	CERTIFICATES	
Secretary of State Home Page	General Information Filings Address Contact(s)	
	Name(s) MUSSELMAN AND HALL CONTRACTORS, L.L.C.	Address
	Type Limited Lieblity Company Cha	arter No. LC0000884
	Domesticity Domestic	
	Registered Agent 8 & B CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 4809 MADISON AVE. KANEAS CITY, NO 94112	Status Active
		Formed 8/1/1995
	Duration 12/31/2030	
	Managed by	
	The information contained on this page is provided as a public service, and may subcontractors or their employees do not make any warranty, expressed or implic or usefulness of any information, apperatus, product or process disclosed or repr	id, or assume any legal liability for the accuracy, completeness

ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, MI, MN, MS, NE, NV, NJ, NM, NY, OH, OK, IN: New York.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (NAIC #19038)
BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$406,716,000. SURETY LICENSES
DC, FL, GA, GU, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, INC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, W
Connecticut.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (NAIC #31194 BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061 UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$211,466,000. SURETY LICENSES DC, FL, GA, GU, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, W Connecticut.

Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of America (NAIC #19046) BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061 UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$56,618,000. SURETY LICENSES DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, N

Travelers Indemnity Company (The) (NAIC #25658)
BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$663,341,000. SURETY LICENSES
FL, GA, GU, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, I
ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, '
Connecticut.

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF AMERICA (THE) (NAIC #2 BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061 UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$20,280,000. SURETY LICENSES GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, OR, PA, RI, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORA

Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut (The) (NAIC #25682) BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061 UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$38,307,000. SURETY LICENSES DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, IND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, WA, W. Connecticut.

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America (NAIC #25674)
BUSINESS ADDRESS: ONE TOWER SQUARE, HARTFORD, CT 061
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$50,501,000. SURETY LICENSES
DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, IND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY.

Back To Top

U

U.S. Specialty Insurance Company (NAIC #29599)
BUSINESS ADDRESS: 13403 Northwest Freeway, Houston, TX 77040
UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$57,707,000. SURETY LICENSES

Bid Bond = INENTANCE COMPANY

FOR MUSICIMAN & Hall

Contractors; LLC

FOR 2016 Pavement

Maintanance Phase 3
Onyx Seal

FAQs (How do I?)

Careers

A-Z Index

Glossary

Training & Events

Related Websites

Search





About Us

Our Programs

Reports & Publications Our Services

News

Contact Us

Reports & Publications

Reports & Statements

Reference & Guidance

Annual Fiscal Service Letters

FAST Book

Financial Management and Standardization

Fiscal Service Data Registry

Forms

Gold Book

Green Book

Index of Programs & Services

Links for Government Agencies and Financial Institutions

Links for Individuals

Navigating Our Site

Regulations and Guidance

Surety Bonds

Background

Getting Started

Certified Companies

Admitted Reinsurers

Sureties Listing

Forms

Regulations & Guidance

Correspondence

Contacts

Systems Access

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) Policy

US Standard General Ledger (USSGL)

Publications



Department of the Treasury's Listing of Certified Companies

- · Certifled Companies
- Certified Reinsurer Companies
- Footnotes
- States Insurance Departments
- Supplemental Changes to Circular 570

Download the complete listing of Certified Companies (292 KB)

A|B|C|D|E|E|G|H|||J|K|L|M|N|O|P|Q|R|S|I|U|V|W|X|Y|Z

Updated July 1, 2015

ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY, INC. (NAIC #26379)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: PO Box 140855, Orlando, FL 32814 - 0855. PHONE: 407-629-2131, UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$2,088,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Florida.

ACE American Insurance Company (NAIC #22667)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 436 Walnut Street P.O. Box 1000, Philadelphia, PA 19106. PHONE: 215-640-1000. UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$299,291,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, WA, WV, WI, WY, INCORPORATED IN: Pennsylvania.

ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company (NAIC #20699)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 436 WALNUT STREET, P.O. Box 1000, Philadelphia, PA 19106. PHONE: 215-640-1000. UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$206,443,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY, INCORPORATED IN: Pennsylvania.

ACSTAR INSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC #22950)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 30 SOUTH ROAD, FARMINGTON, CT 06032. PHONE: 860-415-8400. UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$2,805,000. SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY. INCORPORATED IN: Illinois.

Aegis Security Insurance Company (NAIC #33898)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 3153, Harrisburg, PA 17105. PHONE: 717-657-9671. UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$5,340,000, SURETY LICENSES c.f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY, INCORPORATED IN: Pennsylvania.

ALL AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY (NAIC #20222)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 351, VAN WERT, OH 45891 - 0351, PHONE: 419-238-1010. UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$13,470,000, SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AZ, CA, CT, GA, IL, IN, IA, KY, MA, MI, NV, NJ, NY, NC, OH, OK, TN, TX, VA. INCORPORATED IN: Ohio.

Allegheny Casualty Company (NAIC #13285)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: One Newark Center, 20th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102, PHONE: 800-333-4167 x-269.

148,283

Post Name	Poding Staff	0		177		
And Malle	pegillillig Description	Enaing Description	Miles	Width	Work Description	Square Yards
103rd Street	Howard Kd	Dead End	0.206	24	Onyx Surface Seal	2901
135th Street	RF Gammon Rd	Dead End	0.133	24	Onyx Surface Seal	1,873
51st Terr	Woods Chapel	Dead End	0.237	24	Onyx Surface Seal	3.337
Alley & Jackson	State Maint 50 Hwy	Easley	0.959	21	Onyx Surface Seal	11,815
Alley & Jackson	Easley	Adams Cemtery	0.505	21	Surface	6.222
Alley & Jackson	Adams Cemetery	Alley	0.5	21	Surface	6,160
Alley & Jackson	Alley	De	0.45	15	Onyx Surface Seal	3,960
Beth	Tonya	Tonya	0.365	24	Onyx Surface Seal	5,139
Bellemere	Bellemere	Dead end	0.162	24	Onyx Surface Seal	2,281
Bellemere	40 Hwy	40 Hwy	0.148	26	Surface	2,258
Bettielle Ct	Milton Thompson	DE	0.133	24	Surface	1,873
Christie Circle	Country Side	DE	0.046	24	Onyx Surface Seal	648
Counteryside Ln	Leanne Ln	Dead end	0.07	24	Onyx Surface Seal	986
Counteryside Rd	40Hwy	Dead end	0.176	24	Onyx Surface Seal	2,478
Cyclone School	Colbern	Lochkirk Dr	0.62	56	Surface	9,457
Cyclone School	Lochkirk Dr	East Park	0.415	24	Surface	5,843
Bob White	Smart	Dead end	0.163	27	Surface	2,582
Danell	Major	Dead end	0.499	24	Surface	7,026
Meadowlark	Pratt	Dead end	0.08	27	Onyx Surface Seal	1,267
Kestone	Colbern	Dead end	0.235	24	Onyx Surface Seat	3,309
WWTP Driveway	Kestone Dr	Sewer Plant	0.1	12	Onyx Surface Seal	704
Leanne Ln	Counteryside	Dead end	0.256	24	Onyx Surface Seal	3,605
Poindexter	Pratt	Smart	0.603	27	Onyx Surface Seal	9,552
Pratt	Pointexter	Dead end	0.744	27	Onyx Surface Seal	11,785
Quail Ridge	Pratt	Dead end	0.11	27	Onyx Surface Seal	1,742
Shippy	Morland School	Ryan	0.248	20	Onyx Surface Seal	2,910
Sunfield	Major	DE	0.246	24	Onyx Surface Seal	3,464
Tonya	Pink Hill	Beth Ct	0.373	24	Onyx Surface Seal	5,252
Trent Ct	Tonya	DE	0.067	24	Onyx Surface Seal	943
Vesper	22nd Terr	27th St	0.42	20	Onyx Surface Seal	4,928
Windmill Ridge Ln	Private	Alley Jackson	0.552	24	Onyx Surface Seal	7,772
Woodland Circle	Smart	Woodland Circle	0.661	24	Onyx Surface Seal	6,307
			10.482			143,379
Old Sheriff's Bidg Lots	North Parking Lot 3,806 sy	South Parking Lot 1,098 sy			Onyx Surface Seal	4,904

AP-2

TOTAL ONYX SEAL (SY) FOR ROADWAYS + OLD SHERIFF'S BLDG PARKING LOTS =